Banks
Lindsay
Foote
Lee
Grizzell
Hartley



GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS COMMITTEE MEETING Wednesday, October 14, 2021 1:00 P.M. AGENDA

1. Discussion: Minority participation (Stokes) (06/02/15)

2. Discussion: 21st Century policing (Stamps) (06/02/15)

3. Discussion: EBO (Yarber) (06/02/15)

4. Ordinance of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi amending Chapter 2 Administration, Article IV, Departments, Section 2-336, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Jackson, Mississippi to delete Constituents Services and Information as a department and to remove Youth Court as a principal function of police. (Stamps) (09/06/16)

5. Ordinance amending Section 2-325 of the Jackson Code of Ordinances to include qualifications for the position of Chief Administration Officer. (Stamps) (11/1/16)

6. Order authorizing the Mayor to accept the transfer of ownership of the Jackson Multimodal Transportation Facility, commonly known as Union Station, from the Jackson Redevelopment Authority to the City of Jackson. (Stokes) (07/18/17)

7. Discussion: Officer Involved Shootings (Stamps) (02/27/18)

8. Discussion: Cash Bonds (Stamps) (02/27/18)

9. Resolution of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi supporting the change of the form of government from "Mayor-Council" to "Council-City Manager." (Stamps) (7/31/18)

10. Order of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi establishing wrecker service rates for companies that provide wrecker (towing) services initiated by the City of Jackson. (Stokes) (04/16/19)

11. Order of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi making a one-time budgetary appropriation of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00) to each rank and file member of the Jackson Police Department from currently budgeted funds. (Stokes) (05/28/19)

12. Order of the City Council of Jackson, Mississippi granting discretionary authority to the Jackson Police Department in matters of towing during police business. (Stokes) (09/17/19)

13. Resolution expressing the City of Jackson's desire to build cellular towers in underserved areas. (Stamps) (05/26/2020)

14. Order Rescinding Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article IV, Section 2-336, Departments Creation; Functions of the Jackson Code of Ordinances. (Stamps, Stokes, Banks) (11/24/20)

15. Order Rescinding Ordinance Amending Chapter 2, Article II, Division 4 and Adding Chapter 2, Article III and Division 9 of the Jackson Code of Ordinances. (Stamps, Stokes, Banks) (11/24/20)

16. Ordinance of the City of Jackson, Mississippi establishing compensation for the municipal election commissioners, poll managers, resolution board and box helpers. (A. Harris) (7/6/2021)

17. Ordinance amending division 2 article 2 section 2.101 rules of ethical conduct. (Jackson City Council) (10/14/2021)

REPORTS FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR OR DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT